RESPIRATORY PROTECTION
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
Honeywell Internal
Honeywell North® PA500 Series Powered Air-Purifying Respirator (PAPR)
The Honeywell North® Primair™ 500 (PA500) Series PAPR is a new, particulate-only light-weight powered
air-purifying respirator, engineered around three core pillars: comfort, ease-of-use and efficiency. The
PA500 PAPR was designed to be compact, low-profile, comfortable and lightweight – perfect for use in
particulate-only environments.

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
Honeywell Internal
Ordering Information
A complete approved powered air purifying respirator includes a blower, battery pack, battery charger,
belt, flow meter, breathing tube, filter cartridge and headpiece. To simplify the ordering process, the
major components of the PA500 Series PAPR can be purchased as a kit. Unless otherwise noted,
breathing tubes, filter, filter covers, and headpieces are sold separately.
1. Select Your PA500 Series Connected PAPR Blower Assembly
PA501EU Assembly includes connected blower, battery, battery charger, comfort pad, P3 starter
kit, filter cover, flow meter, and nylon belt
PA501DEU Assembly includes connected blower, battery, battery charger, comfort pad, P3 starter
kit, filter cover, flow meter, and decontaminable PVC belt
PA501WEU Assembly includes connected blower, battery, battery charger, comfort pad, P3 starter
kit, filter cover, flow meter, and welding belt
2. Select Your Hood or Facepiece
A114110  Primair VL
PA111EU Primair Plus
PA121EU Primair Plus Coated
PA810EU Welding Helmet (without hard hat)
PA811EU Welding Helmet with Hard Hat
CC8558939-PA Gridel Hood for PA500EU Series / PA700EU Series PAPR
3. Select Your Breathing Tube
PA031 Straight Breathing Tube for Primair Hoods, short, 86 cm (2.8 ft)
PA031L Straight Breathing Tube for Primair Hoods, long, 100 cm (3.3 ft)
PA036 Straight Breathing Tube for PA800 Series, very long, 119 cm (3.9 ft)